
Edad recomendada: +3 años
Material: silicona libre de BPA
Embalaje: Bolsa plástica
Advertencias: No es un juguete. Mantener
fuera del alcance de niños menores de 3
años.
Precaución: Uso exclusivo para mandos
Joy-Con de Switch 2.

Funda compatible con
Joy-Con Switch 2

Instrucciones de uso
Colocación: desliza suavemente la funda
sobre el mando Joy-Con Switch 2.
Asegúrate de que todos los botones y
puertos queden libres y accesibles.
Retirada: tira con cuidado de los bordes
para retirar la funda sin dañarla ni dañar la
consola o mandos.
Limpieza: lava la funda con agua tibia y
jabón suave. Sécala completamente al aire
antes de volver a colocarla.
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Hecho en China

ES

Recommended age: 3+ years
Material: BPA-free silicone
Packaging: Plastic bag
Warnings: Not a toy. Keep out of reach of
children under 3 years old.
Caution: For exclusive use with Switch 2
Joy-Con controllers.

Case compatible with
Joy-Con Switch 2

Instrucciones for Use
Fitting: Gently slide the case over the Switch
2 Joy-Con controller. Ensure all buttons and
ports remain free and accessible.
Removal: Carefully pull on the edges to
remove the case without damaging it or the
console/controllers.
Cleaning: Wash the case with lukewarm
water and mild soap. Allow it to air dry
completely before refitting.

Made in China

Empfohlenes Alter: ab 3 Jahren
Material: BPA-freies Silikon
Verpackung: Plastiktüte
Warnhinweise: Kein Spielzeug. Außer
Reichweite von Kindern unter 3 Jahren
aufbewahren.
Vorsicht: Exklusiv für Joy-Con Controller
der Switch 2.

Hülle kompatibel mit
Joy-Con Switch 2

Gebrauchsanweisung
Anbringen: Ziehen Sie die Hülle vorsichtig über
den Joy-Con Controller der Switch 2. Stellen
Sie sicher, dass alle Tasten und Anschlüsse frei
und zugänglich sind.  Abnehmen: Ziehen Sie
vorsichtig an den Rändern, um die Hülle zu
entfernen, ohne sie oder die Konsole/Controller
zu beschädigen. Reinigung: Waschen Sie die
Hülle mit lauwarmem Wasser und milder Seife.
Lassen Sie sie vollständig an der Luft trocknen,
bevor Sie sie wieder anbringen.

Hergestellt in China

ENDE

Riegos y advertencias
No uses productos químicos agresivos para
limpiar la funda. Evita exponerla a
temperaturas extremas o luz solar directa
por tiempo prolongado.

Risiken und Warnungen
Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien
zur Reinigung der Hülle. Vermeiden Sie längere
Einwirkung extremer Temperaturen oder
direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.

Risks and Warnings
Do not use harsh chemicals to clean the
case. Avoid exposing it to extreme
temperatures or direct sunlight for
prolonged periods.



IT NLFR

Età consigliata: +3 anni
Materiale: silicone privo di BPA
Confezione: sacchetto di plastica
Avvertenze: Non è un giocattolo. Tenere
fuori dalla portata dei bambini di età
inferiore ai 3 anni.
Precauzione: Uso esclusivo per i controller
Joy-Con di Switch 2.

Custodia compatibile con
Joy-Con Switch 2

Istruzioni per l’uso
Posizionamento: fai scorrere delicatamente
la custodia sul controller Joy-Con Switch 2.
Assicurati che tutti i pulsanti e le porte siano
liberi e accessibili.
Rimozione: tira con cura i bordi per
rimuovere la custodia senza danneggiarla o
danneggiare la console/controller.
Pulizia: lava la custodia con acqua tiepida e
sapone delicato. Lasciala asciugare
completamente all’aria prima di rimetterla.

Prodotto in Cina

Aanbevolen leeftijd: +3 jaar
Materiaal: BPA-vrije siliconen
Verpakking: plastic zakje
Waarschuwingen: Geen speelgoed. Buiten
het bereik van kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar
houden.
Voorzichtig: Uitsluitend te gebruiken voor
Switch 2 Joy-Con-controllers.

Hoes compatibel met
Joy-Con Switch 2

Gebruiksaanwijzing
Plaatsen: schuif de hoes voorzichtig over de
Switch 2 Joy-Con-controller. Zorg ervoor dat
alle knoppen en poorten vrij en toegankelijk
blijven.
Verwijderen: trek voorzichtig aan de randen
om de hoes te verwijderen zonder deze of
de console/controllers te beschadigen.
Reinigen: was de hoes met lauw water en
milde zeep. Laat deze volledig aan de lucht
drogen voordat je hem weer aanbrengt

Gemaakt in China

Âge recommandé : +3 ans
Matériau : silicone sans BPA
Emballage : sac en plastique
Avertissements : Ce n’est pas un jouet.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants de moins
de 3 ans.
Précaution : Usage exclusif pour les
manettes Joy-Con de la Switch 2.

Housse compatible avec
Joy-Con Switch 2

Instructions d’utilisation
Installation : Faites glisser doucement la
coque sur la manette Joy-Con Switch 2.
Assurez-vous que tous les boutons et ports
restent libres et accessibles. Retrait : Tirez
délicatement sur les bords pour retirer la
coque sans l’endommager ni abîmer la
console ou les manettes. Nettoyage : Lavez
la coque à l’eau tiède avec un savon doux.
Laissez-la sécher complètement à l’air libre
avant de la remettre.

Fabriqué en Chine
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Risques et avertissements
N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques
agressifs pour nettoyer la coque. Évitez une
exposition prolongée à des températures
extrêmes ou à la lumière directe du soleil..

Risico’s en waarschuwingen
Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën om de
hoes te reinigen. Vermijd langdurige
blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen of
direct zonlicht.

Rischi e avvertenze
Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi per
pulire la custodia. Evita di esporla a
temperature estreme o alla luce solare
diretta per periodi prolungati.



PT SEPL

Idade recomendada: +3 anos
 Material: silicone livre de BPA
 Embalagem: saco plástico
 Avisos: Não é um brinquedo. Manter fora do
alcance de crianças com menos de 3 anos.
 Precaução: Uso exclusivo para os controles
Joy-Con do Switch 2.

Capa compatível com
Joy-Con Switch 2

Instruções de utilização
Colocação: deslize suavemente a capa
sobre o controle Joy-Con do Switch 2.
Certifique-se de que todos os botões e
portas estejam livres e acessíveis.
Remoção: puxe cuidadosamente as bordas
para retirar a capa sem danificá-la ou
danificar o console/controles.
Limpeza: lave a capa com água morna e
sabão suave. Deixe-a secar completamente
ao ar antes de recolocar.

Fabricado na China

Rekommenderad ålder: +3 år
 Material: BPA-fri silikon
 Förpackning: plastpåse
 Varningar: Ej en leksak. Förvara utom
räckhåll för barn under 3 år.
 Försiktighet: Endast för användning med
Switch 2 Joy-Con-kontroller.

Fodral kompatibelt med
Joy-Con Switch 2

Bruksanvisning
Montering: Skjut försiktigt på skalet över
Switch 2 Joy-Con-kontrollen. Se till att alla
knappar och portar är fria och åtkomliga.
Borttagning: Dra försiktigt i kanterna för att
ta bort skalet utan att skada det eller
konsolen/kontrollerna.
Rengöring: Tvätta skalet med ljummet
vatten och mild tvål. Låt det lufttorka helt
innan du sätter på det igen.

Tillverkad i Kina

Zalecany wiek: 3+ lata
Materiał: silikon bez BPA
Opakowanie: plastikowa torebka
Ostrzeżenia: To nie jest zabawka.
Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla
dzieci poniżej 3 lat.
Ostrożność: Do wyłącznego użytku z
kontrolerami Joy-Con do Switch 2.

Etui kompatybilne z
Joy-Con Switch 2

Instrukcja użytkowania
Zakładanie: delikatnie nałóż etui na kontroler
Joy-Con Switch 2. Upewnij się, że wszystkie
przyciski i porty są wolne i dostępne.
Zdejmowanie: ostrożnie pociągnij za
krawędzie, aby zdjąć etui, nie uszkadzając go
ani konsoli/kontrolerów.
Czyszczenie: umyj etui w letniej wodzie z
delikatnym mydłem. Pozwól mu całkowicie
wyschnąć na powietrzu przed ponownym
nałożeniem.

Wyprodukowano w
Chinach

Hergestellt und Importiert von | Fabricado e Importado por | Manufactured and imported by | Fabriqué et Importé par | Prodotto e Importato da |
Gefabriceerd en Geïmporteerd door | Wyprodukowane i Importowane przez | Fabricado e Importado por | Tillverkad och Importerad av: Marie Madeleine Emporium

Calle Princesa, 31 - Planta 2, Puerta 2 - 28008 - Madrid, ES - cliente@mariemadeleine-emporium.com

Ryzyka i ostrzeżenia
NNie używaj agresywnych środków
chemicznych do czyszczenia etui. Unikaj
długotrwałego narażenia na ekstremalne
temperatury lub bezpośrednie światło
słoneczne.

Risker och varningar
Använd inte starka kemikalier för att rengöra
skalet. Undvik långvarig exponering för
extrema temperaturer eller direkt solljus.

Riscos e advertências
Não use produtos químicos agressivos para
limpar a capa. Evite expô-la a temperaturas
extremas ou luz solar direta por longos
períodos.


